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Election Summary Report

General Election
Denver
April 04, 2023

4/17/2023 9:18:02 AM

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups

Voters Cast: 175,588 of 524,250 (33.49%)

Mayor (Vote for 1)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

Lisa Calderon
Trinidad Rodriguez
Aurelio Martinez
Thomas Wolf

Al Gardner
Terrance Roberts
Renate Behrens
Chris Hansen

Mike Johnston
James Walsh

Ean Thomas Tafoya
Andy Rougeot
Leslie Herod
Robert Treta
Deborah "Debbie" Ortega
Kelly Brough
Write-in

Total Votes

Marcus Giavanni
Jesse Lashawn Parris
Abass Yaya Bamba
Matt Brady

Paul Noel Fiorino

Danny Lopez

Party

WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN

Final Official Results

Total

175,588 / 524,250 = 33.49%
2,453
217

Total
31,493
1,240
755
1,747
725
1,757
184
8,309
42,273
722
2,700
19,927
18,506
169
7,739
34,627
45
172,918

Total
1
11
24
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Auditor (Vote for 1)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Timothy M. O'Brien

Erik J. Clarke

Write-in

Total Votes

Total

175,588 / 524,250
32,054
21

Total
84,856
58,657

0
143,513

Clerk and Recorder (Vote for 1)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Paul D. Lopez

Write-in

Total Votes

Total

175,588 / 524,250
46,812
4

Total
128,772
0
128,772

33.49%

33.49%

Councilmembers At-Large (Vote for 2)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Travis Leiker

Serena Gonzales-Gutierrez
Penfield Tate

Sarah Parady

Jeff Walker

Marty Zimmerman

Will Chan

Dominic A. Diaz

Tim Hoffman

Write-in

Total Votes

Janelle Jenkins WRITE-IN

Total

175,588 / 524,250
93,841
76

Total
38,799
52,971
40,109
42,725
10,786
19,670
16,670

8,583
26,551
319
257,183

Total
319

33.49%

4/17/2023 9:18:02 AM
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Councilmember District 1 (Vote for 1)

Total
Times Cast 18,738 /54,169  34.59%
Undervotes 2,119
Overvotes 1
Candidate Party Total
Ava Truckey 2,993
Amanda Sandoval 13,625
Write-in 0
Total Votes 16,618

Councilmember District 2 (Vote for 1)

Total
Times Cast 13,217 /41,981  31.48%
Undervotes 947
Overvotes 26
Candidate Party Total
Kevin Flynn 8,792
Chris Herr 1,237
Tiffany Caudill 2,215
Write-in 0
Total Votes 12,244

Councilmember District 3 (Vote for 1)

Total
Times Cast 8,660 /40,319  21.48%
Undervotes 1,998
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
Jamie Torres 6,657
Write-in 5
Total Votes 6,662
Total

David Roybal WRITE-IN 5
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Councilmember District 4 (Vote for 1)

Total
Times Cast 16,148 /45916  35.17%
Undervotes 1,826
Overvotes 1
Candidate Party Total
Tony Pigford 6,221
Diana Romero Campbell 8,100
Write-in 0
Total Votes 14,321

Councilmember District 5 (Vote for 1)

Total
Times Cast 21,844 /51,106  42.74%
Undervotes 2,553
Overvotes 4
Candidate Party Total
Amanda Sawyer 12,601
Michael Hughes 6,686
Write-in 0
Total Votes 19,287

Councilmember District 6 (Vote for 1)

Total
Times Cast 19,203 /47,812 40.16%
Undervotes 5917
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
Paul Kashmann 13,286
Write-in 0

Total Votes 13,286

4/17/2023 9:18:02 AM



Page: 5 of 7 4/17/2023 9:18:02 AM

Councilmember District 7 (Vote for 1)

Total
Times Cast 17,146 /50,534  33.93%
Undervotes 1,770
Overvotes 65
Candidate Party Total
Nick Campion 2,945
Flor Alvidrez 5,895
Adam Estroff 2,838
Arthur May 1,116
Guy Padgett 2,517
Write-in 0
Total Votes 15,311

Councilmember District 8 (Vote for 1)

Total
Times Cast 16,078 / 43,737 = 36.76%
Undervotes 1,799
Overvotes 46
Candidate Party Total
Christian A. Steward 1,063
Tyler Drum 1,294
Leslie Twarogowski 1,916
Shontel M. Lewis 5,083
Brad Revare 4,764
Write-in 113
Total Votes 14,233

Total
Rita Lewis WRITE-IN 113

Councilmember District 9 (Vote for 1)

Total
Times Cast 18,095 /53,042 34.11%
Undervotes 1,348
Overvotes 23
Candidate Party Total
Candi CdeBaca 7,398
Kwon Atlas 2,146
Darrell Watson 7,180
Write-in 0

Total Votes 16,724
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Councilmember District 10 (Vote for 1)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Margie Morris

Shannon Hoffman

Chris Hinds

Noah Kaplan

Write-in

Total Votes

Total
18,723 /56,133 33.35%

1,638

88

Total
1,989
4,599
6,045
4,364

0
16,997

Councilmember District 11 (Vote for 1)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Stacie Gilmore

Write-in

Total Votes

Shelli Anderson Simpson WRITE-IN

Total
7,736 /39,501  19.58%

1,604

0

Total
6,119
13
6,132

Total
13

Referred Question 2M (Vote for 1)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Yes/For

No/Against

Total Votes

Total

175,588 / 524,250 = 33.49%
18,664
27

Total
118,256
38,641
156,897

4/17/2023 9:18:02 AM
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Referred Question 2N (Vote for 1)

Total
Times Cast 175,588 / 524,250  33.49%
Undervotes 15,699
Overvotes 25
Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 108,093
No/Against 51,771
Total Votes 159,864

Referred Question 20 (Vote for 1)

Total
Times Cast 175,588 / 524,250  33.49%
Undervotes 5,719
Overvotes 30
Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 69,934
No/Against 99,905

Total Votes 169,839



