Page: 1 of 7 4/17/2023 9:18:02 AM

Election Summary Report

General Election

Denver

April 04, 2023

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups Final Official Results

Voters Cast: 175,588 of 524,250 (33.49%)

Mayor (Vote for 1)

	Total
Times Cast	175,588 / 524,250 33.49%
Undervotes	2,453
Overvotes	217

Candidate	Party	Total	
Lisa Calderón		31,493	
Trinidad Rodriguez		1,240	
Aurelio Martinez		755	
Thomas Wolf		1,747	
Al Gardner		725	
Terrance Roberts		1,757	
Renate Behrens		184	
Chris Hansen		8,309	
Mike Johnston		42,273	
James Walsh		722	
Ean Thomas Tafoya		2,700	
Andy Rougeot		19,927	
Leslie Herod		18,506	
Robert Treta		169	
Deborah "Debbie" Ortega		7,739	
Kelly Brough		34,627	
Write-in		45	
Total Votes		172,918	

		Total
Marcus Giavanni	WRITE-IN	1
Jesse Lashawn Parris	WRITE-IN	11
Abass Yaya Bamba	WRITE-IN	24
Matt Brady	WRITE-IN	4
Paul Noel Fiorino	WRITE-IN	5
Danny Lopez	WRITE-IN	0

Page: 2 of 7 4/17/2023 9:18:02 AM

Auditor (Vote for 1)

	Total	
Times Cast	175,588 / 524,250	33.49%
Undervotes	32,054	
Overvotes	21	

Candidate	Party	Total
Timothy M. O'Brien		84,856
Erik J. Clarke		58,657
Write-in		0
Total Votes		143,513

Clerk and Recorder (Vote for 1)

	Total
Times Cast	175,588 / 524,250 33.49%
Undervotes	46,812
Overvotes	4

Candidate	Party	Total	
Paul D. López		128,772	
Write-in		0	
Total Votes		128,772	

Councilmembers At-Large (Vote for 2)

	Total	
Times Cast	175,588 / 524,250	33.49%
Undervotes	93,841	
Overvotes	76	

Candidate	Party	Total
Travis Leiker		38,799
Serena Gonzales-Gutierrez		52,971
Penfield Tate		40,109
Sarah Parady		42,725
Jeff Walker		10,786
Marty Zimmerman		19,670
Will Chan		16,670
Dominic A. Diaz		8,583
Tim Hoffman		26,551
Write-in		319
Total Votes		257,183

		Total	
Janelle Jenkins	WRITE-IN	319	

Page: 3 of 7 4/17/2023 9:18:02 AM

Councilmember District 1 (Vote for 1)

	Total	
Times Cast	18,738 / 54,169	34.59%
Undervotes	2,119	
Overvotes	1	

Candidate	Party	Total	
Ava Truckey		2,993	
Amanda Sandoval		13,625	
Write-in		0	
Total Votes		16,618	

Councilmember District 2 (Vote for 1)

	Total	
Times Cast	13,217 / 41,981	31.48%
Undervotes	947	
Overvotes	26	

Candidate	Party	Total	
Kevin Flynn		8,792	
Chris Herr		1,237	
Tiffany Caudill		2,215	
Write-in		0	
Total Votes		12,244	

Councilmember District 3 (Vote for 1)

	Total	
Times Cast	8,660 / 40,319	21.48%
Undervotes	1,998	
Overvotes	0	

Candidate	Party	Total	
Jamie Torres		6,657	
Write-in		5	
Total Votes		6,662	

		Total
David Roybal	WRITE-IN	5

Page: 4 of 7 4/17/2023 9:18:02 AM

Councilmember District 4 (Vote for 1)

	Total	
Times Cast	16,148 / 45,916	35.17%
Undervotes	1,826	
Overvotes	1	

Candidate	Party	Total	
Tony Pigford		6,221	
Diana Romero Campbell		8,100	
Write-in		0	
Total Votes		14,321	

Councilmember District 5 (Vote for 1)

	Total	
Times Cast	21,844 / 51,106	42.74%
Undervotes	2,553	
Overvotes	4	

Candidate	Party	Total	
Amanda Sawyer		12,601	
Michael Hughes		6,686	
Write-in		0	
Total Votes		19,287	

Councilmember District 6 (Vote for 1)

	Total	
Times Cast	19,203 / 47,812	40.16%
Undervotes	5,917	
Overvotes	0	

Candidate	Party	Total	
Paul Kashmann		13,286	
Write-in		0	
Total Votes		13,286	

Page: 5 of 7 4/17/2023 9:18:02 AM

Councilmember District 7 (Vote for 1)

	Total	
Times Cast	17,146 / 50,534	33.93%
Undervotes	1,770	
Overvotes	65	

Candidate	Party	Total	
Nick Campion		2,945	
Flor Alvidrez		5,895	
Adam Estroff		2,838	
Arthur May		1,116	
Guy Padgett		2,517	
Write-in		0	
Total Votes		15,311	

Councilmember District 8 (Vote for 1)

	Total	
Times Cast	16,078 / 43,737	36.76%
Undervotes	1,799	
Overvotes	46	

Party	Total	
	1,063	
	1,294	
	1,916	
	5,083	
	4,764	
	113	
	14,233	
	Party	1,063 1,294 1,916 5,083 4,764 113

		Total	
Rita Lewis	WRITE-IN	113	

Councilmember District 9 (Vote for 1)

	Total	
Times Cast	18,095 / 53,042	34.11%
Undervotes	1,348	
Overvotes	23	

Candidate	Party	Total	
Candi CdeBaca		7,398	
Kwon Atlas		2,146	
Darrell Watson		7,180	
Write-in		0	
Total Votes		16,724	

Page: 6 of 7 4/17/2023 9:18:02 AM

Councilmember District 10 (Vote for 1)

	Total
Times Cast	18,723 / 56,133 33.35%
Undervotes	1,638
Overvotes	88

Candidate	Party	Total	
Margie Morris		1,989	
Shannon Hoffman		4,599	
Chris Hinds		6,045	
Noah Kaplan		4,364	
Write-in		0	
Total Votes		16,997	

Councilmember District 11 (Vote for 1)

	Total
Times Cast	7,736 / 39,501 19.58%
Undervotes	1,604
Overvotes	0

Candidate	Party	Total	
Stacie Gilmore		6,119	
Write-in		13	
Total Votes		6,132	

		Total	
Shelli Anderson Simpson	WRITE-IN	13	

Referred Question 2M (Vote for 1)

	Total	
Times Cast	175,588 / 524,250	33.49%
Undervotes	18,664	
Overvotes	27	

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes/For		118,256	
No/Against		38,641	
Total Votes		156,897	

Page: 7 of 7 4/17/2023 9:18:02 AM

Referred Question 2N (Vote for 1)

	Total
Times Cast	175,588 / 524,250 33.49%
Undervotes	15,699
Overvotes	25

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes/For		108,093	
No/Against		51,771	
Total Votes		159,864	

Referred Question 20 (Vote for 1)

	Total	
Times Cast	175,588 / 524,250	33.49%
Undervotes	5,719	
Overvotes	30	

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes/For		69,934	
No/Against		99,905	
Total Votes		169,839	